To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Murphys Sanitary District
	15 Ernest Street, Suite A
County Clerk	Murphys, CA 95247
County of: Calaveras	(Address)
891 Mountain Ranch Road, Building D	
San Andreas, CA 95249	
Project Title: Murphys Sanitary District Church Street Sewer Improvements	
Project Applicant: Murphys Sanitary District	
Project Location - Specific:	
Between Church Street and Gold Street within easement owned by Murphys Sanitary District.	
Project Location - City: Murphys	Project Location - County: Calaveras
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	•
This project consists of the replacement of antiquated 6" diameter clay pipe and installation of approximately 478 linear feet of 8" diameter PVC SDR-35 sewer pipe, four associated manholes and connections, and all construction activities required for the installation of said pipe and structures.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Murphys Sanitary District	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Murphys Sanitary District	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code num	15269(b)(c)); section number: Existing Facilities Sec. 15301 (d) & Replacement or Reconstruction Sec. 15302 (c)
Reasons why project is exempt: The project includes the replacement of existing sanitary sewer pipeline and manholes within the Murphys Sanitary District system. There is no change to existing use as a result of this project.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Kristina Fillmore	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 728-3094
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption fi 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	
Signature: Allmore	Date: 4/4/24 Title: Administration Manager
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant (ENDORSED)
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourd Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R	ces Code.
	05-2024-016
	04/08/2024

fina ssimpson, Deputy Clerk